

Distr. GENERAL

IDB.30/5/Add.1 PBC.21/5/Add.1 5 April 2005

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

United Nations Industrial Development Organization

Industrial Development Board

Thirtieth session Vienna, 20-23 June 2005

Programme and Budget Committee

Twenty-first session Vienna, 10-12 May 2005 Item 12 of the provisional agenda

APPOINTMENT OF AN EXTERNAL AUDITOR

Candidatures for the appointment of an External Auditor

Report by the Director-General

Addendum

1. Document IDB.30/5-PBC.21/5 provided information on the candidatures that had been submitted by 21 February 2005 for the services of an External Auditor. After that date, the following candidature was received:

Mr. Gasham Bayramov Head of the Department of Audit Legislation,

Audit Organization and Quality Control Audit Chamber of the Republic of Azerbaijan

2. The communication received is provided in the annex to the present document.

For reasons of economy, this document has been printed in a limited number. Delegates are kindly requested to bring their copies of documents to meetings.

V.05-82845 (E)



Annex

COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE CANDIDATURE OF MR. GASHAM BAYRAMOV, HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AUDIT LEGISLATION, AUDIT ORGANIZATION AND QUALITY CONTROL, AUDIT CHAMBER OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

Permanent Mission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the International Organizations in Vienna Hügelgasse 2

A-1130 Vienna

Tel: +43 (1) 403 13 22, Fax: +43 (1) 403 13 23, E-mail: office@azembvienna.at

Ref. 126/13/11

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the International Organizations in Vienna presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization, and with reference to the vacancy of External Auditor has the honour to communicate herewith the application (personal history statement) of Mr. Gasham Bayramov, Head of the Department of Audit Legislation, Audit Organization and Quality Control, Audit Chamber of the Republic of Azerbaijan, for the position of External Auditor.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization the assurances of its highest consideration.

Vienna, 22 February 2005

[Stamp of the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the International Organizations in Vienna]

Encl. – 2 pages Secretariat of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization Vienna